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HR 690
Federal Trade Commission and National Gallery of Art Facility Consolidation, Savings, and Efficiency Act of
2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Feb 14, 2011
Current Status: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Latest Action: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.  (Feb 16, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/690 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (43 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-13] R · FL Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Denham, Jeff [R-CA-19] R · CA Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-21] R · FL Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Feb 14, 2011

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Feb 14, 2011

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-24] R · NY Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Timothy V. [R-IL-15] R · IL Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Mack, Connie [R-FL-14] R · FL Feb 16, 2011

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Feb 18, 2011

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Feb 18, 2011

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Feb 18, 2011

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Feb 18, 2011

Rep. Herrera Beutler, Jaime [R-WA-3] R · WA Feb 18, 2011

Rep. Southerland, Steve II [R-FL-2] R · FL Feb 18, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Feb 18, 2011

Rep. Young, C. W. Bill [R-FL-10] R · FL Feb 18, 2011

Rep. Landry, Jeffrey M. [R-LA-3] R · LA Mar 1, 2011

Rep. Guinta, Frank C. [R-NH-1] R · NH Mar 2, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Mar 15, 2011

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY May 11, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Markup By Feb 16, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 1870 Related bill Nov 15, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works. (text of
measure as introduced: CR S7453-7454)

112 HR
2844 

Related bill Sep 8, 2011: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.

Summary  (as of Feb 14, 2011) 

Federal Trade Commission and National Gallery of Art Facility Consolidation, Savings, and Efficiency Act of 2011 -

Requires the Administrator of General Services (GSA), not later than December 31, 2014, to transfer administrative

jurisdiction, custody, and control of the building located at 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, in Washington, DC, to the

National Gallery of Art and to name such building as the North Building of the National Gallery of Art. Requires the

National Gallery of Art to pay the costs of remodeling, renovating, or reconstructing such building.

Requires the GSA Administrator to relocate the offices of the Federal Trade Commission (FTC) housed in such building

to other buildings in Washington, DC, owned by the federal government.

Actions Timeline

Feb 16, 2011: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Feb 16, 2011: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Feb 14, 2011: Introduced in House
Feb 14, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.
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